
Thomas Greven 

Clash of Globalizations? 

The Politics of International Labor Rights in 
the United States 

PETER LANG 
Europäischer Verlag der Wissenschaften 

 
 

  
© 2008 AGI-Information Management Consultants   

May be used for personal purporses only or by  
libraries associated to dandelon.com network. 



Table of Contents 

1. Introduction 9 

2. Explaining the Politics of International Labor Rights 

2.1 The Debate about Minimum Social Standards 

2.2 Structural Explanations 

2.3 Interests: Side-payments and Bargaining Tools 

2.4 The Politics of Ideas 

2.5 Institutions: The Limits of the Possible 

2.6 An Evolving Alternative Hegemonic Project? 

3. International Labor Rights and the Hegemony of Free Trade 

3.1 The Hegemony of Free Trade 

3.2 International Labor Rights in Historical Perspective 

3.3 Unions as Junior Partners 

3.4 Solidarity Betrayed 

4. The Extended Foreign Economic Policymaking Community 

4.1 The Process of U.S. Foreign Economic Policymaking 

4.2 Logics of Action 

5. Advancing Human Rights through Trade 

5.1 The Labor Rights Provision in the Caribbean Basin Initiative 

5.2 The Labor Rights Provision in the Generalized System of Preferences 

5.3 OPIC, the GATT Working Party, and the Anti-Apartheid Act of 1986 

5.4 Theoretical Considerations 

16 

16 

21 

25 

31 

38 

40 

58 

58 

63 

66 

69 

72 
72 

75 

82 

82 

84 

98 

99 



8 

6. Shifting the Debate: From Human Rights to Trade Policy 

6.1 The GSP Social Clause, 1985-1992: Fighting Selective Enforcement 

6.2 Engaging Organized Labor: The 1988 Trade Law 

6.3 Fast Track and Coalition Building 

6.4 Paying to Lose Our Jobs: The End of the Cold War and the NLC 

6.5 Theoretical Considerations 

7. Assuming Leadership: Unions and International Labor Rights 

7.1 Reaching the Main Street and the Mainstream 

7.2 Creating ‘Political Space’ 

7.3 Learning Processes 

7.4 Theoretical Considerations 

8. Conclusions: From Free Trade vs. Protectionism to the Clash of 

Globalizations? 

Bibliography 

Interviews 

Acronyms 

104 

104 

127 

134 

142 

145 

153 

153 

176 

185 

223 

222 

233 

278 

282 


