

Thomas Greven

Clash of Globalizations?

The Politics of International Labor Rights in the United States



Table of Contents

1. Introduction	
2. Explaining the Politics of International Labor Rights	16
2.1 The Debate about Minimum Social Standards	16
2.2 Structural Explanations	21
2.3 Interests: Side-payments and Bargaining Tools	25
2.4 The Politics of Ideas	31
2.5 Institutions: The Limits of the Possible	38
2.6 An Evolving Alternative Hegemonic Project?	40
3. International Labor Rights and the Hegemony of Free Trade	58
3.1 The Hegemony of Free Trade	58
3.2 International Labor Rights in Historical Perspective	63
3.3 Unions as Junior Partners	66
3.4 Solidarity Betrayed	69
4. The Extended Foreign Economic Policymaking Community	72
4.1 The Process of U.S. Foreign Economic Policymaking	72
4.2 Logics of Action	75
5. Advancing Human Rights through Trade	82
5.1 The Labor Rights Provision in the Caribbean Basin Initiative	82
5.2 The Labor Rights Provision in the Generalized System of Preferences	84
5.3 OPIC, the GATT Working Party, and the Anti-Apartheid Act of 1986	98
5.4 Theoretical Considerations	99

6. Shifting the Debate: From Human Rights to Trade Policy	104
6.1 The GSP Social Clause, 1985-1992: Fighting Selective Enforcement	104
6.2 Engaging Organized Labor: The 1988 Trade Law	127
6.3 Fast Track and Coalition Building	134
6.4 Paying to Lose Our Jobs: The End of the Cold War and the NLC	142
6.5 Theoretical Considerations	145
7. Assuming Leadership: Unions and International Labor Rights	153
7.1 Reaching the Main Street and the Mainstream	153
7.2 Creating 'Political Space'	176
7.3 Learning Processes	185
7.4 Theoretical Considerations	223
8. Conclusions: From Free Trade vs. Protectionism to the Clash of	
Globalizations?	222
Bibliography	233
Interviews	278
Acronyms	282